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(R1) 12:15 NEWCASTLE (A.W.), 2m 56y
Betway Heed Your Hunch Handicap (Class 6) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

NEEDS TO BE SEEN (FR)86 (19J)D 410-2

b g Motivator - Morning Line

TOR 46

ch g Orientor - Dance In The Sun

MERCER'S TROOP (IRE) 131 (49J) D

b g Canford Cliffs - Meek Appeal
SHINE BABY SHINE 35D

b m Aglaam - Rosewood Belle

NATALEENA (IRE) 50 CD
b f Nathaniel - Hayyona

WAR EMPRESS (IRE) 39

b f War Command - Alice Rose

YAMATO (IRE) 56
b g Big Bad Bob - Himiko

MAJOR SNUGFIT 61 (17J)
ch g Ruler Of The World - Bridle Belle

COUP DE GOLD (IrRE) 40

br g Maxios - Astroglia

PARA QUEEN (IRE) 23

b f Slade Power - Dancer's Leap

EZZRAH 16

b g Garswood - Tessie

GOOD MAN (IRE) 247
ch g New Approach - Garden City

CALL ME MADAM 54

b f Passing Glance - Shazana

BRAVANTINA 204

b f Trans Island - Falbrina

510-2

49-12

59-10

39-5

39-5

69 -5t

39-5p

39-5

39-4

39-0

68-9p

48-8

48 -8t

Ben Robinson
J S Goldie

P Mulrennan
Mrs Marjorie Fife

Ben Sanderson (5)
A C Whillans

Nick Barratt-Atkin
@
P A Kirby

A Mullen
B M R Haslam

Shelley Birkett
Miss J Feilden

S P Davis (3)

J C McConnell
G C O'Neill (5)
M W Easterby

Jason Hart
D Thompson

Ellie Mackenzie (7)
Mrs H Main

K Shoemark
Charlie Fellowes

L Morris
Karen Mclintock

Jane Elliott
J D Bethell

Cam Hardie
Mr M T Walford

67

63

61

62

62

56

62

62

61

57

46

45

45




ATR VERDICT: EZZRAH showed great promise to finish second on stable debut for Charlie
Fellowes at Chelmsford 16 days ago and is taken to go one better today. A 3lb rise has since followed
for the three-year-old, but this isn't a strong race and this step up in distance is expected to suit. Irish
raider Yamato enjoyed a successful raid at Wolverhampton in October and stays this trip well, while
Shine Baby Shine has found just one too good the last twice and is another to note.

Top Tip: EZZRAH (11)
Watch out for: YAMATO (7)
ElEE races
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(R2) 12:50 NEWCASTLE (A.W.), 2m 56y
Betway Conditions Stakes (Class 2) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

1 (6) .‘ 5-28130 FUNNY KID (UsA) 70 D 69 -6t J Auge

b h Lemon Drop Kid - Pitamakan C Ferland
2(5) [ . 19 211105 CARNWENNAN (IRE) 115 CD 49-3 K Shoemark 94
L','x " b g Cacique - Slieve Charlie Fellowes
3(7) M 42-2009 DUBAWI FIFTY 63 cD 69-3v  LMoris _ 97
b g Dubawi - Plethora Karen Mclintock
4(1) [N\ 6-41334 INFRASTRUCTURE 24 49-3 B A Curtis 93
ch g Raven's Pass - Foundation Filly M Meade
5(@) [ " 12-7336 MILDENBERGER 10 49-3 F Norton 108
[ ! b ¢ Teofilo - Belle Josephine M Johnston
6(3) [* " 623740 RAYMOND TUSK (IRE) 39 49-3 Tom Marquand 113
[ b ¢ High Chaparral - Dancing Shoes R Hannon
7(4) m 66-6703 SIR CHAUVELIN23cD 79-3 Ben Robinson 102
b g Authorized - Jabbara J S Goldie
8(2) m 4/09-663 TO BE WILD (IRE) 24 69-3 P Mulrennan 92
br g Big Bad Bob - Fire Up Jane Chapple-Hyam

ATR VERDICT: Raymond Tusk has finished fourth in an Ebor and was deemed good enough to
participate in the Melbourne Cup just 39 days ago, while Mildenberger wasn't disgraced in Listed
company after a six-month break at Kempton last time and should appreciate this step back up in
distance. Carnwennan and Dubawi Fifty like it here, but a chance can be taken on French raider
FUNNY KID. He didn't beat anything home in Group 1 company at Longchamp last time, but previously
looked progressive and has history in the UK after winning the Good Friday Marathon race at Lingfield
in 2018.

Top Tip: FUNNY KID (1)
Watch out for: RAYMOND TUSK (6)
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(R3) 13:25 NEWCASTLE (A.W.), 1m 4f 98y
Betway Novice Stakes (Class 5) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

1 (5) m' 53 BOBBA TEE s 79-6 Cam Hardie

b g Rail Link - Trompette L A Mullaney
2 (2) " 4 DRUMS OF WAR (IRE) 8 79-6p G Lee ]
; b g Youmzain - Min Asl Wafi C Grant
3 (11) l 2-3 ICE PYRAMID (IRE) 346 49-6 B A Curtis ]
' ch g New Approach - Coolnagree P A Kirby
4 (7) ﬂ' 32 SHARP SUITED 7 49-6 Ben Robinson ]
| | | b g Dansili - Appearance B Ellison
5 (6) ' 4 SKA RIDGE 40 79-6tp Harrison Shaw (3) -
N b g Distant Peak - Tandawizi Rebecca Menzies
6 (8) }F * l\*f 478 BATTLE COMMANDER 28 39-2 Darragh Keenan (3) 59
. b g Avonbridge - Antica Medusa Olly Williams
7(3) mm 45 GABRIEL OAK 100 (593) 39-2t1 P Mulrennan ]
b g Sir Percy - Maleficent D McCain Jnr
8 (10) m 3 HARBOUR FRONT 51 39-2 Seamus Cronin (5) -
b g Iffraaj - Wosaita Robyn Brisland
9 (9) " 076 MELBURNIAN 15 39-2 Ray Dawson (5) 63
b g Hallucinate - Bedouin Bride Jane Chapple-Hyam
10 (1) m"p MOUNT BARINA 49-1 S P Davis (3) ;
: | | b f Mount Nelson - Sambarina J Davies
11 (4) . 53 FINESPUN (IRE) 28 38-11 R Havlin ]
b f Sea The Stars - Gossamer JH M Gosden

ATR VERDICT: FINESPUN has shown potential in two career starts, including when third on
Tapeta at Wolverhampton four weeks ago, and should appreciate this big step up in distance. The
three-year-old receives weight all-round, and is preferred ahead of Harbour Front, who outran odds of
50/1 to finish third at Chelmsford when last seen, and Ice Pyramid, who showed promise on stable
debut for Phil Kirby 346 days ago but hasn't been seen on the track since.

Top Tip: FINESPUN (11)
Watch out for: HARBOUR FRONT (8)
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(R4) 14:00 NEWCASTLE (A.W.), 1m 4f 98y
Betway Classified Stakes (Class 6) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

1(2) ﬁ."f
2(1) .’
3@ (=P
“
5(7)

6 (11)

7(9) XO
8 (4) .
o AK
& KR
iy B
o AR
13 (3) m

-

560069

382053

024570

8797-90

473669

953523

464664

505477

5/8623-4

60-7496

007468

7099

034025

0997-33

AIRPLANE (IRE) 26 D
b g Pour Moi - Abyssinie

DAS KAPITAL 61
b g Cityscape - Narla

GWORN 8

b g Aussie Rules - Crochet

IF WE CAN CAN 26
ch g Sepoy - Kirk

LIFE KNOWLEDGE (IRE) 53 CD

ch g Thewayyouare - Rosa Bellini

MAJESTIC STONE (IRE) 11

b g Casamento - Pretty Majestic

OPTIMA PETAMUS 7

gr g Mastercraftsman - In A Silent Way

THE BRORA POBBLES 5

b f Helmet - Snow Blossom

TRADITIONAL DANCER (IRE) 336
(55J)

b g Danehill Dancer - Cote Quest
CALEVADE (IRE) 68

gr g Gregorian - Avoidance

DIXIELAND (IRE) 15
b g Red Jazz - Signora Lina

INITIAL APPROACH (IRE) 161
b f Dawn Approach - Coquette Noire

KLIPPERTY KLOPP 11

ch g Monsieur Bond - First Harmony

LADY SHANAWELL (IRE) 98 (79)
ch f Lord Shanakill - Lukes Well

49-4

49-4p

99-4

49-4b

79-4b

59-4

79-4p

49-4

79-4b

39-0

39-0pl

39-0

39-0

39-0v

C J McGovern (3)
Paul Collins

F Norton
John Berry

R Havlin
R Michael Smith

Darragh Keenan (3)

Olly Williams

B A Curtis
Liam Bailey

Jason Hart

Miss J A Camacho

Ben Robinson
Liam Bailey

Barry McHugh
A C Whillans

L Morris
| Jardine

P Mulrennan
B M R Haslam

D Tudhope
Mrs Marjorie Fife

G Lee
A D Brown

Cam Hardie
Antony Brittain

A Mullen
B M R Haslam

45

a7

45

47

48

45

44

46

48

49

40

49

50

ATR VERDICT: MAJESTIC STONE has been running well in defeat of late and that includes his
second-placed finish over C&D two starts ago, so it would be no surprise to see the five-year-old play a
leading role this afternoon. Das Kapital made the frame when last seen at Yarmouth and could do so

once again today, while Klipperty Klopp and Lady Shanawell are others to note.

Top Tip: MAJESTIC STONE (6)
Watch out for: DAS KAPITAL (2)




| mmces  DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & iopstore | W Ghswor

© 2019 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

o g
o g

39) L& 4
4 (1)
5(10) [
TN E
7(13)
9(3) E
L B

11(8) [E%® o0

1
12(6) (gl O
13 (5)

P

CABLE SPEED (IRE)
b c Cable Bay - Hear My Cry

CELESTIAL WOOD (RE)

b g Ivawood - Angelic Angie

DUBLIN PHARAOH (usA) 16

ch ¢ American Pharoah - Wile Cat

HARBOUR MIST (IRE)
b g Harbour Watch - Ittasal

LIBERATION POINT (IRE)

b c Iffragj - Botanique

ONEDIN (IRE) 98

gr ¢ Lethal Force - Dutch Heiress

SPECTRUM OF LIGHT (IRE)
br g Golden Horn - Elegant Shadow

ANCYRE (FR)

gr f Silver Frost - Alexia Fedorovna

DESERT FLYER
b f Shamardal - White Moonstone

INNOVATION

b f Dubawi - Free Verse

JAY ME LO (IRE) 46
b f Equiano - Arabian Spell

POTENCIA (IRE) 17
b f Free Eagle - Appetina

SALSADA (IRE)
ch f Mukhadram - Mokaraba

Top Tip: DUBLIN PHARAOH (3)
Watch out for: SPECTRUM OF LIGHT (7)

(R5) 14:35 NEWCASTLE (A.W.), 1m 5y
Ladbrokes Where The Nation Plays Ebf Novice Stakes (Class 5) (2YO only)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

29-5

29-5

29-5

29-5

29-5

29-5

29-5

29-0

29-0

29-0

29-0

29-0

29-0

B A Curtis
C Hills

Ben Sanderson (5) -

K Dalgleish

Jack Mitchell

R Varian

Jason Hart

T D Easterby

D Tudhope
R A Fahey

K Shoemark
C Appleby

Rhona Pindar (7) -

K R Burke

R Havlin

JH M Gosden

O'Neill

M Gosden

Cam Hardie

L A Mullaney

P Mulrennan
D Carroll

G Lee

Jedd O'Keeffe

ATR VERDICT: DUBLIN PHARAOH displayed plenty of promise when finishing fourth on his debut
at Chelmsford 16 days ago and he could be hard to beat if improving for that experience. Spectrum Of
Light cost 325,000gns as a foal and merits a market inspection on his introduction, as do Liberation

Point, Desert Flyer and Innovation.

EREE races
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(R6) 15:10 NEWCASTLE (A.W.), 7f 14y
Bombardier Britsh Hopped Amber Beer Handicap (Class 2) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

1(2) ;*ti 11-5220 ARCTIC SOUND 56 D 39-7 F Norton

b ¢ Poet's Voice - Polar Circle M Johnston
29 | :_{ 097330 ABOVE THE REST (IRE) 28 C D 89 - 3h B A Curtis 101
el b g Excellent Art - Aspasias Tizzy T D Barron
3(7) H" 5-22700 STRAIGHT RIGHT (FR) 175 CD 59-2h  Glee 100
b g Siyouni - Sailor Moon A M Balding
4 (6) # 2-29687 MUNTADAB (IRE) 16 D 78-11 P Mulrennan 95
4 " [ b g Invincible Spirit - Chibola R G Fell
5(10) | *"'%5 212728 PINNATA (IRE) 25 CD 58 - 10t Jason Hart 94
b g Shamardal - Lavande Violet S C Williams
6 (1) I 039692 INTISAAB 10D 88-8tp  SAGray 92
b g Elnadim - Katoom D O'Meara
7 (4) ';_;@ 051485 FINOAH (RE) 14D 38-8v Jane Elliott 92
(e b g Kodiac - Burstingdalak Tom Dascombe
8(8) | |V 435359 RAYDIANCE 70D 48-7 Harrison Shaw 3) 91
N u! b g Mayson - Iridescence K R Burke
9 (3) . 4115  ALJARIs1 38-4 L Morris 88
b ¢ Quality Road - Rhagori M Botti
10 (5) )’***l\ 221771- CABALLERO (IRE) 427 D 38-3 A Mullen 87
ch ¢ Camacho - Dame D'honneur K Dalgleish

ATR VERDICT: INTISAAB appreciated the return to 7f when picking up a silver medal at Lingfield
and could better that effort here off the same rating. Aljari missed out on a hat-trick on his handicap
debut at Chelmsford but a 2lb lower mark could see him be competitive, while Above The Rest should
find this easier than the Listed contest he was last seen in. Caballero won a competitive Newmarket
event on his latest outing in October last year and the betting market could be the best guide to his
chances now returning.

Top Tip: INTISAAB (6)
Watch out for: ABOVE THE REST (2)
EREE races
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(R7) 15:45 NEWCASTLE (A.W.), 5f
Betway Handicap (Class 6) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

1(11) l’ 073343 KYLLACHY WARRIOR (IRE) 17 39-9 Faye McManoman
gr g Kyllachy - Silver Act (5)

L A Mullaney

2 (12) . 731151 YOUNG TIGER 15cD 69-7h A Mullen 65
b g Captain Gerrard - Blades Princess TP Tate

3(4) ﬂ 327600 JAN VAN HOOF (IRE) 174 CD 89-7 Barry McHugh 65
b g Dutch Art - Cosenza M Herrington

4 (1) Hf 044219 SWISS CONNECTION 53 D BF 39-7h  Glee 65
b g Swiss Spirit - Sofonisba B Smart

5 (13) !‘ﬁ""\\f’ 126000 ARISHKA (IRE) 15 CD 39-7b K T O'Neill 65
b f Dandy Man - Symbol Of Peace Daniel Kubler

6 (6) m 045334 LANDING NIGHT (IRE) 7 CD 79-6tp  BACutis 64
b g Kodiac - Night Delight Rebecca Menzies

7 (9) ﬁ 215224 BE PROUD (IRE) 22 cD 39-4 D Tudhope 62
b g Roderic O'connor - Agnista J S Goldie

8(7) l 033267 PIAZON15D 89-2es  Harrison Shaw (3) 60
br g Striking Ambition - Colonel's Daughter Julia Brooke

9 (3) m 559801 MUTABAAHY (IRE) (EX5) 4 D 49-1 Kieran Schofield (5) 59
b g Oasis Dream - Habaayib Antony Brittain

10 (8) m 563127 QAARAAT 4acD 49-0p Cam Hardie 58
b g Acclamation - Ladyship Antony Brittain

11 (5) {ID 328827 BURTONWOOD 15 cb 78-13 P Mulrennan 57

b g Acclamation - Green Poppy Miss J A Camacho

12 (2) n 434521 ROCKLEY POINT (Ex5) 5 CD 68-10b Jason Hart 54
b g Canford Cliffs - Statua Miss Katie Scott

| I' 440707 PETERS PUDDING (IRE) 12 38-6v Gavin Ashton (7) 50
(10) : ch g Fast Company - Whats For Pudding Mrs L Williamson

ATR VERDICT: ROCKLEY POINT enjoyed the drop back to this trip when scoring over course and
distance on Monday. The six-year-old has been in good form this autumn and could build on that
deserved victory under a 5Ib penalty. Mutabaahy is another respected player under a penalty following
his win at Wolverhampton on Tuesday, while Young Tiger, a winner over track and trip in October,
arrives on the back of further success at Southwell. Landing Light and Be Proud can't be ignored
either.

Top Tip: ROCKLEY POINT (12)
Watch out for: MUTABAAHY (9)
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