

# (R1) 12:15 NEWCASTLE (A.W.), 2m 56y

Betway Heed Your Hunch Handicap (Class 6) (3YO plus)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (8)		5-38580	<b>NEEDS TO BE SEEN</b> (FR) 86 (19J) D b g Motivator - Morning Line	4 10 - 2	Ben Robinson J S Goldie	67
2 (2)		546448	<b>TOR</b> 46 ch g Orientor - Dance In The Sun	5 10 - 2	P Mulrennan Mrs Marjorie Fife	67
3 (4)		066-060	<b>MERCER'S TROOP</b> (IRE) 131 (49J) D b g Canford Cliffs - Meek Appeal	49-12	Ben Sanderson (5) A C Whillans	63
4 (13)		449522	SHINE BABY SHINE 35 D b m Aqlaam - Rosewood Belle	5 9 - 10	Nick Barratt-Atkin (7) P A Kirby	61
5 (6)		462713	<b>NATALEENA</b> (IRE) 50 CD b f Nathaniel - Hayyona	39-5	A Mullen B M R Haslam	62
6 (3)	***	0594	WAR EMPRESS (IRE) 39 b f War Command - Alice Rose	39-5	Shelley Birkett Miss J Feilden	62
7 (12)		585531	<b>YAMATO</b> (IRE) 56 b g Big Bad Bob - Himiko	6 9 - 5t	S P Davis (3) J C McConnell	56
3 (7)		07-0747	MAJOR SNUGFIT 61 (17J) ch g Ruler Of The World - Bridle Belle	3 9 - 5p	G C O'Neill (5) M W Easterby	62
9 (1)	AR	2-47705	COUP DE GOLD (IRE) 40 br g Maxios - Astroglia	39-5	Jason Hart D Thompson	62
10 (10)	**	616134	<b>PARA QUEEN</b> (IRE) 23 b f Slade Power - Dancer's Leap	39-4	Ellie Mackenzie (7) Mrs H Main	61
11 (5)		75002	<b>EZZRAH</b> 16 b g Garswood - Tessie	39-0	K Shoemark Charlie Fellowes	57
12 (11)		25-0266	GOOD MAN (IRE) 247 ch g New Approach - Garden City	6 8 - 9p	L Morris Karen Mclintock	46
13 (9)		90-5768	<b>CALL ME MADAM</b> 54 b f Passing Glance - Shazana	48-8	Jane Elliott J D Bethell	45
14 (14)		68909	<b>BRAVANTINA</b> 204 b f Trans Island - Falbrina	4 8 - 8t	Cam Hardie Mr M T Walford	45

**ATR VERDICT:** EZZRAH showed great promise to finish second on stable debut for Charlie Fellowes at Chelmsford 16 days ago and is taken to go one better today. A 3lb rise has since followed for the three-year-old, but this isn't a strong race and this step up in distance is expected to suit. Irish raider Yamato enjoyed a successful raid at Wolverhampton in October and stays this trip well, while Shine Baby Shine has found just one too good the last twice and is another to note.

Top Tip: EZZRAH (11)
Watch out for: YAMATO (7)





### DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY







## (R2) 12:50 NEWCASTLE (A.W.), 2m 56y

**Betway Conditions Stakes (Class 2) (3YO plus)** 

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (6)		5-28130	<b>FUNNY KID</b> (USA) 70 D b h Lemon Drop Kid - Pitamakan	6 9 - 6t	J Auge C Ferland	-
2 (5)		211105	<b>CARNWENNAN</b> (IRE) 115 CD b g Cacique - Slieve	49-3	K Shoemark Charlie Fellowes	94
3 (7)		42-2009	<b>DUBAWI FIFTY</b> 63 CD b g Dubawi - Plethora	6 9 - 3v	L Morris Karen Mclintock	97
4 (1)		6-41334	INFRASTRUCTURE 24 ch g Raven's Pass - Foundation Filly	49-3	B A Curtis M Meade	93
5 (8)		12-7336	MILDENBERGER 10 b c Teofilo - Belle Josephine	49-3	F Norton M Johnston	108
6 (3)		623740	RAYMOND TUSK (IRE) 39 b c High Chaparral - Dancing Shoes	49-3	Tom Marquand R Hannon	113
7 (4)		66-6703	<b>SIR CHAUVELIN</b> 23 C D b g Authorized - Jabbara	79-3	Ben Robinson J S Goldie	102
8 (2)		4/09-663	TO BE WILD (IRE) 24 br g Big Bad Bob - Fire Up	69-3	P Mulrennan Jane Chapple-Hyam	92

**ATR VERDICT:** Raymond Tusk has finished fourth in an Ebor and was deemed good enough to participate in the Melbourne Cup just 39 days ago, while Mildenberger wasn't disgraced in Listed company after a six-month break at Kempton last time and should appreciate this step back up in distance. Carnwennan and Dubawi Fifty like it here, but a chance can be taken on French raider FUNNY KID. He didn't beat anything home in Group 1 company at Longchamp last time, but previously looked progressive and has history in the UK after winning the Good Friday Marathon race at Lingfield in 2018.

**Top Tip:** FUNNY KID (1)

Watch out for: RAYMOND TUSK (6)











### (R3) 13:25 NEWCASTLE (A.W.), 1m 4f 98y

**Betway Novice Stakes (Class 5) (3YO plus)** 

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (5)	M	53	BOBBA TEE 8 b g Rail Link - Trompette	79-6	Cam Hardie L A Mullaney	-
2 (2)		4	<b>DRUMS OF WAR</b> (IRE) 8 b g Youmzain - Min Asl Wafi	7 9 - 6p	G Lee C Grant	-
3 (11)		2-3	ICE PYRAMID (IRE) 346 ch g New Approach - Coolnagree	49-6	B A Curtis P A Kirby	-
4 (7)		32	SHARP SUITED 7 b g Dansili - Appearance	49-6	Ben Robinson B Ellison	-
5 (6)		4	SKA RIDGE 40 b g Distant Peak - Tandawizi	7 9 - 6tp	Harrison Shaw (3) Rebecca Menzies	-
6 (8)	1	478	<b>BATTLE COMMANDER</b> 28 b g Avonbridge - Antica Medusa	39-2	Darragh Keenan (3) Olly Williams	59
7 (3)		45	<b>GABRIEL OAK</b> 100 (59J) b g Sir Percy - Maleficent	3 9 - 2t1	P Mulrennan D McCain Jnr	-
8 (10)		3	HARBOUR FRONT 51 b g Iffraaj - Wosaita	39-2	Seamus Cronin (5) Robyn Brisland	-
9 (9)		076	MELBURNIAN 15 b g Hallucinate - Bedouin Bride	39-2	Ray Dawson (5) Jane Chapple-Hyam	63
10 (1)			MOUNT BARINA b f Mount Nelson - Sambarina	49-1	S P Davis (3) J Davies	-
11 (4)		53	<b>FINESPUN</b> (IRE) 28 b f Sea The Stars - Gossamer	38-11	R Havlin J H M Gosden	-

**ATR VERDICT:** FINESPUN has shown potential in two career starts, including when third on Tapeta at Wolverhampton four weeks ago, and should appreciate this big step up in distance. The three-year-old receives weight all-round, and is preferred ahead of Harbour Front, who outran odds of 50/1 to finish third at Chelmsford when last seen, and Ice Pyramid, who showed promise on stable debut for Phil Kirby 346 days ago but hasn't been seen on the track since.

Top Tip: FINESPUN (11)

Watch out for: HARBOUR FRONT (8)











## (R4) 14:00 NEWCASTLE (A.W.), 1m 4f 98y

Betway Classified Stakes (Class 6) (3YO plus)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (2)		560069	<b>AIRPLANE</b> (IRE) 26 D b g Pour Moi - Abyssinie	49-4	C J McGovern (3) Paul Collins	45
2 (1)		382053	DAS KAPITAL 61 b g Cityscape - Narla	4 9 - 4p	F Norton John Berry	47
3 (8)		024570	<b>GWORN</b> 8 b g Aussie Rules - Crochet	99-4	R Havlin R Michael Smith	45
4 (5)	1+1	8797-90	IF WE CAN CAN 26 ch g Sepoy - Kirk	4 9 - 4b	Darragh Keenan (3) Olly Williams	50
5 (7)	X	473669	<b>LIFE KNOWLEDGE</b> (IRE) 53 CD ch g Thewayyouare - Rosa Bellini	7 9 - 4b	B A Curtis Liam Bailey	47
6 (11)		953523	MAJESTIC STONE (IRE) 11 b g Casamento - Pretty Majestic	59-4	Jason Hart Miss J A Camacho	48
7 (9)	X	464664	<b>OPTIMA PETAMUS</b> 7 gr g Mastercraftsman - In A Silent Way	7 9 - 4p	Ben Robinson Liam Bailey	45
8 (4)	*	505477	THE BRORA POBBLES 5 b f Helmet - Snow Blossom	49-4	Barry McHugh A C Whillans	44
9 (6)	<b>A</b> R*	5/8623-4	<b>TRADITIONAL DANCER</b> (IRE) 336 (55J) b g Danehill Dancer - Cote Quest	79-4b	L Morris I Jardine	46
10 (12)		60-7496	<b>CALEVADE</b> (IRE) 68 gr g Gregorian - Avoidance	39-0	P Mulrennan B M R Haslam	48
11 (13)		007468	<b>DIXIELAND</b> (IRE) 15 b g Red Jazz - Signora Lina	3 9 - 0p1	D Tudhope Mrs Marjorie Fife	49
12 (10)		7099	INITIAL APPROACH (IRE) 161 b f Dawn Approach - Coquette Noire	39-0	G Lee A D Brown	40
13 (3)		034025	KLIPPERTY KLOPP 11 ch g Monsieur Bond - First Harmony	39-0	Cam Hardie Antony Brittain	49
14 (14)		0997-33	<b>LADY SHANAWELL</b> (IRE) 98 (7J) ch f Lord Shanakill - Lukes Well	3 9 - 0v	A Mullen B M R Haslam	50

**ATR VERDICT:** MAJESTIC STONE has been running well in defeat of late and that includes his second-placed finish over C&D two starts ago, so it would be no surprise to see the five-year-old play a leading role this afternoon. Das Kapital made the frame when last seen at Yarmouth and could do so once again today, while Klipperty Klopp and Lady Shanawell are others to note.

Top Tip: MAJESTIC STONE (6)
Watch out for: DAS KAPITAL (2)





## DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY







## (R5) 14:35 NEWCASTLE (A.W.), 1m 5y

Ladbrokes Where The Nation Plays Ebf Novice Stakes (Class 5) (2YO only)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (7)			<b>CABLE SPEED</b> (IRE) b c Cable Bay - Hear My Cry	29-5	B A Curtis C Hills	-
2 (4)			<b>CELESTIAL WOOD</b> (IRE) b g Ivawood - Angelic Angie	29-5	Ben Sanderson (5) K Dalgleish	-
3 (9)		4	<b>DUBLIN PHARAOH</b> (USA) 16 ch c American Pharoah - Wile Cat	29-5	Jack Mitchell R Varian	-
4 (11)			HARBOUR MIST (IRE) b g Harbour Watch - Ittasal	29-5	Jason Hart T D Easterby	-
5 (10)			<b>LIBERATION POINT</b> (IRE) b c Iffraaj - Botanique	29-5	D Tudhope R A Fahey	-
6 (1)		9	<b>ONEDIN</b> (IRE) 98 gr c Lethal Force - Dutch Heiress	29-5	S A Gray K A Ryan	-
7 (13)			<b>SPECTRUM OF LIGHT</b> (IRE) br g Golden Horn - Elegant Shadow	29-5	K Shoemark C Appleby	-
8 (2)			<b>ANCYRE</b> (FR) gr f Silver Frost - Alexia Fedorovna	29-0	Rhona Pindar (7) K R Burke	-
9 (3)			<b>DESERT FLYER</b> b f Shamardal - White Moonstone	29-0	R Havlin J H M Gosden	-
10 (12)			INNOVATION b f Dubawi - Free Verse	29-0	K T O'Neill J H M Gosden	-
11 (8)		00	<b>JAY ME LO</b> (IRE) 46 b f Equiano - Arabian Spell	29-0	Cam Hardie L A Mullaney	-
12 (6)		0	<b>POTENCIA</b> (IRE) 17 b f Free Eagle - Appetina	29-0	P Mulrennan D Carroll	-
13 (5)	<b>\$</b>		<b>SALSADA</b> (IRE) ch f Mukhadram - Mokaraba	29-0	G Lee Jedd O'Keeffe	-

**ATR VERDICT:** DUBLIN PHARAOH displayed plenty of promise when finishing fourth on his debut at Chelmsford 16 days ago and he could be hard to beat if improving for that experience. Spectrum Of Light cost 325,000gns as a foal and merits a market inspection on his introduction, as do Liberation Point, Desert Flyer and Innovation.

Top Tip: DUBLIN PHARAOH (3)

Watch out for: SPECTRUM OF LIGHT (7)

at the races









## (R6) 15:10 NEWCASTLE (A.W.), 7f 14y

Bombardier Britsh Hopped Amber Beer Handicap (Class 2) (3YO plus)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (2)	<b>*</b>	11-5220	ARCTIC SOUND 56 D b c Poet's Voice - Polar Circle	39-7	F Norton M Johnston	105
2 (9)		097330	<b>ABOVE THE REST</b> (IRE) 28 C D b g Excellent Art - Aspasias Tizzy	8 9 - 3h	B A Curtis T D Barron	101
3 (7)		5-22700	<b>STRAIGHT RIGHT</b> (FR) 175 CD b g Siyouni - Sailor Moon	5 9 - 2h	G Lee A M Balding	100
4 (6)		2-29687	<b>MUNTADAB</b> (IRE) 16 D b g Invincible Spirit - Chibola	7 8 - 11	P Mulrennan R G Fell	95
5 (10)	*	212728	<b>PINNATA</b> (IRE) 25 CD b g Shamardal - Lavande Violet	5 8 - 10t	Jason Hart S C Williams	94
6 (1)		039692	INTISAAB 10 D b g Elnadim - Katoom	8 8 - 8tp	S A Gray D O'Meara	92
7 (4)	*** ***	051485	<b>FINOAH</b> (IRE) 14 D b g Kodiac - Burstingdalak	3 8 - 8v	Jane Elliott Tom Dascombe	92
8 (8)		435359	<b>RAYDIANCE</b> 70 D b g Mayson - Iridescence	48-7	Harrison Shaw (3) K R Burke	91
9 (3)		4115	<b>ALJARI</b> 81 b c Quality Road - Rhagori	38-4	L Morris M Botti	88
10 (5)	*** ***	221771-	<b>CABALLERO</b> (IRE) 427 D ch c Camacho - Dame D'honneur	38-3	A Mullen K Dalgleish	87

**ATR VERDICT:** INTISAAB appreciated the return to 7f when picking up a silver medal at Lingfield and could better that effort here off the same rating. Aljari missed out on a hat-trick on his handicap debut at Chelmsford but a 2lb lower mark could see him be competitive, while Above The Rest should find this easier than the Listed contest he was last seen in. Caballero won a competitive Newmarket event on his latest outing in October last year and the betting market could be the best guide to his chances now returning.

Top Tip: INTISAAB (6)

Watch out for: ABOVE THE REST (2)











## (R7) 15:45 NEWCASTLE (A.W.), 5f

Betway Handicap (Class 6) (3YO plus)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (11)		073343	KYLLACHY WARRIOR (IRE) 17 gr g Kyllachy - Silver Act	39-9	Faye McManoman (5) L A Mullaney	67
2 (12)		731151	YOUNG TIGER 15 CD b g Captain Gerrard - Blades Princess	69-7h	A Mullen T P Tate	65
3 (4)		327600	<b>JAN VAN HOOF</b> (IRE) 174 CD b g Dutch Art - Cosenza	89-7	Barry McHugh M Herrington	65
4 (1)	*	044219	<b>SWISS CONNECTION</b> 53 CD BF b g Swiss Spirit - Sofonisba	39-7h	G Lee B Smart	65
5 (13)		126000	ARISHKA (IRE) 15 CD b f Dandy Man - Symbol Of Peace	39-7b	K T O'Neill Daniel Kubler	65
6 (6)		045334	<b>LANDING NIGHT</b> (IRE) 7 CD b g Kodiac - Night Delight	7 9 - 6tp	B A Curtis Rebecca Menzies	64
7 (9)		215224	<b>BE PROUD</b> (IRE) 22 CD b g Roderic O'connor - Agnista	39-4	D Tudhope J S Goldie	62
8 (7)		033267	<b>PIAZON</b> 15 D br g Striking Ambition - Colonel's Daughter	8 9 - 2es	Harrison Shaw (3) Julia Brooke	60
9 (3)		559801	MUTABAAHY (IRE) (EX5) 4 D b g Oasis Dream - Habaayib	49-1	Kieran Schofield (5) Antony Brittain	59
10 (8)		563127	QAARAAT 4 CD b g Acclamation - Ladyship	49-0p	Cam Hardie Antony Brittain	58
11 (5)	ALK.	328827	<b>BURTONWOOD</b> 15 CD b g Acclamation - Green Poppy	7 8 - 13	P Mulrennan Miss J A Camacho	57
12 (2)		434521	<b>ROCKLEY POINT</b> (EX5) 5 CD b g Canford Cliffs - Statua	6 8 - 10b	Jason Hart Miss Katie Scott	54
13 (10)		440707	<b>PETERS PUDDING</b> (IRE) 12 ch g Fast Company - Whats For Pudding	3 8 - 6v	Gavin Ashton (7) Mrs L Williamson	50

**ATR VERDICT:** ROCKLEY POINT enjoyed the drop back to this trip when scoring over course and distance on Monday. The six-year-old has been in good form this autumn and could build on that deserved victory under a 5lb penalty. Mutabaahy is another respected player under a penalty following his win at Wolverhampton on Tuesday, while Young Tiger, a winner over track and trip in October, arrives on the back of further success at Southwell. Landing Light and Be Proud can't be ignored either.

**Top Tip:** ROCKLEY POINT (12) **Watch out for:** MUTABAAHY (9)





## DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



